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No. 150, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1929. 

CHAPTER 89. 

AN ACT to create subsection (4) of section 98.09 of the statutes, 
relating to the standard to be employed in paying for milk 
or cream. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 98.09 of the 

statutes to read : (98.09) (4) Whenever milk is sold under an 
agreement, express or implied, that the value of the same shall 
be determined by its proportion of butter fat, the price to be 
paid shall be based on a three and five-tenths per cent butter fat 
standard. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 10, 1929. 

No. 152, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1929. 

CHAPTER 90. 

AN ACT continuing the interim committee on the pollution of 
the boundary waters of the upper Mississippi river, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The interim investigating committee appointed 

under joint resolution No. 17 of the legislative session of 1925 
to investigate the problem of the pollution of boundary waters 
between the states of Minnesota and Wisconsin, which committee 
was continued by joint resolution No. 68 of the legislative session 
of 1927, is hereby continued and there is appropriated from any 
moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a sum 
sufficient to enable such committee to complete its work, but not 
to exceed five hundred dollars, and the unexpended balance of 
the appropriation made to such committee by chapter 254 of the 
laws of 1925. Payment under this appropriation shall be made 
upon certification of the chairman of the committee. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 10, 1929. 


